
     

   CHART KEY     <S> SILVER 20K UNITS     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 16 JUNE, 2025
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 DEFIANT Jimmy Barnes1 MUSH 9341004137509

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2

3

4

6

7

8

NEW

11

12

13

14

16

R/E

R/E

17

NEW

15

R/E

R/E

IF THAT MAKES SENSE

50 YEARS - THE BEST OF

THE VERY BEST

THE FIRST TIME

HOT POTATO! THE BEST OF THE OG WIGGLES

THE EPILOGUE

DAWN OF THE EXULTANTS AND THE HUNT FOR THE SHE…

THE MOON (THE LIGHT SIDE)

INHALE / EXHALE

THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES

SOMETHING TO GIVE EACH OTHER

CARTOON DARKNESS

¯\_()_/¯

RADIOLOGY (THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY)

BEST OF

A YOUNG PERSONS GUIDE TO

LIKE LOVE

JOHN FARNHAM: FINDING THE VOICE (MUSIC FROM THE …

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF DRAGON

Spacey Jane

Cold Chisel

INXS

The Kid Laroi

The Wiggles

Dean Lewis

Battlesnake

Bliss n Eso

Rüfüs Du Sol

The Wiggles

Troye Sivan

Amyl And The Sniffers

Private Function

The Radiators

Pete Murray

King Parrot

Ball Park Music

Soundtrack

Dragon

AWAL

CC/UMA

PET/UMA

COL/SME

ABC/ORCH

ISL/UMA

RKT

MUSH

WAR

ABC/ORCH

EMI

VMG/UMA

IND

POSR

SME

RKT

INE

WR/SME

USM/UMA

<D>

<G>

1

1

1

1

1

2

8

1

1

6

1

1

3

8

4

17

1

1

19

5

43

629

82

78

33

1

9

35

40

86

26

2

2

15

1

9

21

3

SPACJ011CD

CCC004

5335934

G010005187425Q

ABCK0014CD

6578522

CM055

9341004139183

9362484296

ABCK0015

5582655

B2B005CD

RU 384157

POSSUM1962

19658781041

DS013

PRAWN004CD

WR2023009

5399793

© 1988-2025 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




