

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

٩F	RIA	AU!	STR	ALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART		WEEK COMME	NCING 16 J	<b>IUNE</b> , 2025
TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	DEFIANT	Jimmy Barnes		MUSH	9341004137509
2	2	5	1	IF THAT MAKES SENSE	Spacey Jane		AWAL	SPACJ011CD
3	3	43	1	50 YEARS - THE BEST OF	Cold Chisel		CC/UMA	CCC004
4	4	629	1	THE VERY BEST	INXS	<d></d>	PET/UMA	5335934
5	6	82	1	THE FIRST TIME	The Kid Laroi	<g></g>	COL/SME	G0100051874250
6	7	78	1	HOT POTATO! THE BEST OF THE OG WIGGLES	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0014CD
7	8	33	2	THE EPILOGUE	Dean Lewis		ISL/UMA	6578522
8	NEW	1	8	DAWN OF THE EXULTANTS AND THE HUNT FOR THE SHE	. Battlesnake		RKT	CM055
9	11	9	1	THE MOON (THE LIGHT SIDE)	Bliss n Eso		MUSH	9341004139183
10	12	35	1	INHALE / EXHALE	Rüfüs Du Sol		WAR	9362484296
11	13	40	6	THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0015
12	14	86	1	SOMETHING TO GIVE EACH OTHER	Troye Sivan		EMI	5582655
13	16	26	1	CARTOON DARKNESS	Amyl And The Sniffers		VMG/UMA	B2B005CD
14	R/E	2	3		Private Function		IND	RU 384157
15	R/E	2	8	RADIOLOGY (THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY)	The Radiators		POSR	POSSUM1962
16	17	15	4	BEST OF	Pete Murray		SME	19658781041
17	NEW	1	17	A YOUNG PERSONS GUIDE TO	King Parrot		RKT	DS013
18	15	9	1	LIKE LOVE	Ball Park Music		INE	PRAWN004CD
19	R/E	21	1	JOHN FARNHAM: FINDING THE VOICE (MUSIC FROM THE	. Soundtrack		WR/SME	WR2023009
20	R/E	3	19	CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF DRAGON	Dragon		USM/UMA	5399793